79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: October 5, 2023 1 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
PATH ®
Wattage / Input 2.2W (24VDC - Path 1 - top light only)
9W + 2.2W (24VDC - Path 1-F - pole and top)
9W (24VDC - Path 2 - pole light only)
Power Supply Remote, not included. See page 2.
Construction Body: Extruded Aluminum (Anodizing Treatment)
Lens: Opal PMMA
Cable Length: 1.64’
CCT 3000K, 4000K (Pole and Top Signal Light)
RGB (Top Signal Light)
Delivered Lumens 214 lm (Path 1 - 3000K)
1305 lm + 214 lm (3000K - Path 1-F)
1305 lm (3000K - Path 2)
Efficacy 97.3lm/W (24VDC - Path 1)
145lm/W + 97.3lm/W (24VDC - Path 1-F)
145lm/W (24VDC - Path 2)
Optics Diffuse
Finishes 5 Standard, see below
Fixture Dimensions Ø3.94” x 37.40” h
Color Consistency <3-Step MacAdam
IP Rating IP66
Impact Resistance IK10
TECHNICAL DATA
Path is a stylistic, outdoor bollard, available in 3 configurations, perfect for
illuminating pedestrian areas and pathways. It can be configured with a single
light in the pole and the option of a signal light on top which is available in RGB.
. . DI . .
Model No. Finish Optic CCT Top LED Color*
LM05.101217.US (Path 1) 01 - White DI - Diffuse BP - 3000K RE - Red
LM05.101218.US (Path 1-F) 02 - Black BF - 4000K GR - Green
LM05.101219.US (Path 2) 03 - Gray BL - Blue
04 - Cor-ten
11 - Anthracite
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: LM05.101217.US.03.DI.BP.  Accessories / Power Supplies ordered separately.
*NOTE: Only Available
for Path 1 or Path 1-F
Fixture Dimensions
See Page 2
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: October 5, 2023 2 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
PATH ®
ACCESSORIES - Installation
LM20.100369
Anchor Plate
Ø5.91” x H 5.91”
FIXTURE DIMENSIONS
PATH 1 PATH 1-F PATH 2
SUGGESTED POWER SUPPLIES
24VDC
For other power supply options consult factory.
Part Number Description Input/Output # of Fixtures
Path 1      Path 1-F      Path 2
PPLT00128 Non-Dim 120VAC to 24VDC, 6W, Class 2, IP65 1-2 — —
PPLT00632 0-10V Dimming (Dim to Off) 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 12W, Class 2, IP66 1-4 — 1-1
PPLT00056 Non-Dim 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 26W, Class 2, IP66 1-9 1-1 1-2
PPLT00157 Non-Dim 120VAC to 24VDC, 60W, Class 2 1-21 1-4 1-5
PPLT00599 ELV/TRIAC & 0-10V Dimming (100-0%) 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 60W, Class 2 1-34 1-6 1-8
PPLT00158 Non-Dim 120VAC to 24VDC, 100W, Class 2 1-36 1-7 1-8
PPLT00543 0-10V Dimming to 15% (-40°C / -40°F cold weather start) 120-277VAC to 24VDC, 100W, Class 2 5-36 1-7 1-8
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: October 5, 2023 3 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
PATH ®
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note: All photometric data is 3000K
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : PATH - HEAD 2.2W 3000K.IES
10
21
31
42
Maximum Candela = 41.7
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : PATH - BODY 9W 3000K.IES
97
194
291
387
Maximum Candela = 387.4
C0 - C180
C90 - C270